RM038, Issue 03, November 2017
Page 1 of 14
Rack Mounted Products
The SRS4000 Distribution Sub-Rack is a modular sub-rack available in a variety of configurations for integration
into 19” / ETSI / ANSI racks, street-side cabinets or wall mounted cabinets. The product consists of a metal chassis
available in 1U, 2U and 3U into a which a choice of modules are loaded.  The module types available are Splice and
Patch, Patch Only, Splice Only, Patchcord Storage and connectorised splitter.  This allows users to customise the

ST SM & MM Simplex 24 144
Patch Only Modules continued
No of Fibres Output Cable Type Code
48 Cable / Blown Fibre 200
48 Ruggedised Pigtails 201
Splice Only Module
Splice Only modules are used to splice the cable fibres directly to
connectorised pigtails or for cable jointing within the SRS4000 Sub-Rack.
The module can accommodate up to 48 splices and is available in two
versions.  Version 1 enables the module to splice cable to cable, or cable
to blown fibre by using a bulkhead adapter panel for tube retention.
Version 2 enables ruggedised pigtails to be spliced to the input cable.  It is
supplied with a panel to accommodate Aramid restraints.
Note:
For 48f SC or LC modules 2.0mm diameter patch-cords should be used.
For 96f LC modules that 1.6mm diameter patch-cords should be used
RM038, Issue 03, November 2017
Page 8 of 14
Rack Mounted Products
Connector type Adaptor type No of Splitters Splitter Size Splitter Type Code
FC/UPC Simplex 4 1x2 Fused Biconic 400
FC/UPC Simplex 8 1x2 Fused Biconic 401
FC/UPC Simplex 2 1x4 Planar Light Circuit 402
FC/UPC Simplex 4 1x4 Planar Light Circuit 403
FC/UPC Simplex 1 1x8 Planar Light Circuit 404
FC/UPC Simplex 2 1x8 Planar Light Circuit 405
FC/UPC Simplex 1 1x16 Planar Light Circuit 406
FC/APC Simplex 4 1x2 Fused Biconic 407
FC/APC Simplex 8 1x2 Fused Biconic 408
FC/APC Simplex 2 1x4 Planar Light Circuit 409
FC/APC Simplex 4 1x4 Planar Light Circuit 410
FC/APC Simplex 1 1x8 Planar Light Circuit 411
FC/APC Simplex 2 1x8 Planar Light Circuit 412
FC/APC Simplex 1 1x16 Planar Light Circuit 413
SC/UPC Simplex 4 1x2 Fused Biconic 414
SC/UPC Simplex 8 1x2 Fused Biconic 415
SC/UPC Duplex 4 1x2 Fused Biconic 416
SC/UPC Duplex 8 1x2 Fused Biconic 417
SC/UPC Quad* 4 1x2 Fused Biconic 418
SC/UPC Quad* 8 1x2 Fused Biconic 419
SC/UPC Quad* 12 1x2 Fused Biconic 420
SC/UPC Simplex 2 1x4 Planar Light Circuit 421
SC/UPC Simplex 4 1x4 Planar Light Circuit 422
SC/UPC Duplex 2 1x4 Planar Light Circuit 423
SC/UPC Duplex 4 1x4 Planar Light Circuit 424
SC/UPC Quad* 4 1x4 Planar Light Circuit 425
SC/UPC Quad* 8 1x4 Planar Light Circuit 426
SC/UPC Simplex 1 1x8 Planar Light Circuit 427
SC/UPC Simplex 2 1x8 Planar Light Circuit 428
SC/UPC Duplex 1 1x8 Planar Light Circuit 429
SC/UPC Duplex 2 1x8 Planar Light Circuit 430
SC/UPC Quad* 2 1x8 Planar Light Circuit 431
SC/UPC Quad* 4 1x8 Planar Light Circuit 432
SC/UPC Simplex 1 1x16 Planar Light Circuit 433
SC/UPC Duplex 1 1x16 Planar Light Circuit 434
SC/UPC Quad* 1 1x16 Planar Light Circuit 435
SC/UPC Quad* 2 1x16 Planar Light Circuit 436
SC/UPC Quad* 1 1x32 Planar Light Circuit 437
Splitter modules are used to mount pre-connectorised splitters onto adapter panels.  A
varying number of splitters can be mounted into a module depending on the connector